

HonorHealth Named official Health and Wellness Partner of Phoenix Raceway

This alliance underscores a shared commitment to promoting safety, health and vitality for motorsports enthusiasts and the broader community.

SCOTTSDALE, AZ, UNITED STATES, March 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>HonorHealth</u>, a leading healthcare system serving more than five million people in the greater Phoenix and Scottsdale areas, is proud to announce its new three-year partnership with <u>Phoenix Raceway</u> as the official Health and Wellness Partner.



Todd LaPorte, HonorHealth CEO

This alliance underscores a shared commitment to promoting safety, health and vitality for motorsports enthusiasts and the broader community. "We are thrilled to work with Phoenix Raceway, a cornerstone of our local sports and entertainment landscape," says HonorHealth

٢

This collaboration provides an exciting opportunity to promote health and wellness initiatives while ensuring a safe and engaging experience for event attendees." Todd LaPorte, HonorHealth

Todd LaPorte, HonorHealth CEO CEO Todd LaPorte. "This collaboration provides an exciting opportunity to promote health and wellness initiatives while ensuring a safe and engaging experience for event attendees."

As part of the partnership, HonorHealth will provide onsite medical support during select events at the Phoenix Raceway, ensuring the highest standard of care for thousands in attendance.

Additionally, HonorHealth will collaborate with the Phoenix Raceway team on a variety of health-focused programs,

including:

- First aid station and health center: Enhancing the fan experience with easily accessible, fullyequipped first aid stations staffed by experienced healthcare professionals.
- Wellness walking path: A designated path throughout the Raceway grounds to encourage

physical activity before and after races.

• Community health campaigns: Offering wellness screenings and health education at select events.

The HonorHealth Care Center is located outside Gate 5 and is open 24 hours beginning Friday, March 8, at 8 a.m. through Monday, March 10, at 6:00 a.m. The Center provides all levels of pre-hospital medical care, similar to an HonorHealth Urgent Care location.

"Phoenix Raceway is dedicated to creating a world-class experience for our fans and participants," adds Phoenix Raceway President Latasha Causey. "Partnering with HonorHealth allows us to elevate our commitment to health and wellness at our two signature race weekends and events year-round."

###

About HonorHealth

HonorHealth is one of Arizona's largest nonprofit healthcare systems, serving a population of five million people in the greater Phoenix metropolitan area. The comprehensive network encompasses nine acute-care hospitals, an extensive medical group with primary, specialty and urgent care services, a cancer care network, outpatient surgery centers, clinical research, medical education, a foundation, an accountable care organization, community services and more. With more than 16,000 team members, 4,000 affiliated providers and over 1,100 volunteers dedicated to



providing high quality care, HonorHealth strives to go beyond the expectations of a traditional healthcare system to improve the health and well-being of communities across Arizona. Learn more at HonorHealth.com.

About Phoenix Raceway

Home to NASCAR Championship Weekend since 2020, Phoenix Raceway has been the premier motorsports venue in the Southwest since 1964 and hosts two NASCAR race weekends each year. In 2025, the spring event weekend, March 7-9, kicks off the race season at Phoenix Raceway and features the NASCAR Cup Series, NASCAR Xfinity Series and ARCA Menards Series. Phoenix Raceway will once again host NASCAR Championship Weekend, October 31 – November 2. During the action-packed, three-day event, champions will be crowned in the NASCAR Cup Series, NASCAR Xfinity Series, NASCAR CRAFTSMAN Truck Series and ARCA Menards Series West. Phoenix Raceway also hosts a variety of events throughout the year, including concerts, corporate meetings and conferences, charity events, weddings, holiday events, sport and endurance competitions, and driving schools. For more information, visit www.PhoenixRaceway.com and download the new NASCAR Tracks App at www.phoenixraceway.com/nascar-tracks-app/.

Bill Baer honorhealth.com +1 602-469-0088 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/790733898

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.